Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Wednesday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

08

15
22
23

29

25

26
27

01
02
08
09

21

22

23

30

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

:: JANUARY 2025 ::
Prime sheep
Sale of forward cattle, store, breeding & OTM cattle
Prime sheep
Prime sheep
All classes of sheep & annual sale of cast rams
Prime sheep
:: FEBRUARY 2025 ::
Online sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts 9.00 a.m.

Entries accepted Monday 27t to Wednesday 29t Online pre-bidding from Thursday
30th

Forward, store, breeding & OTM cattle

Prime stock, store sheep and second sale of cast rams
Prime sheep

Prime sheep

Prime sheep

Store sheep followed by annual sale of grit ewes, show and sale of BF female sheep
and sale of Cheviot female sheep

it MARCH 2025 ::
Forward, store & OTM cattle
Prime sheep
Prime sheep

Show of Young Farmers Overwintering Competition cattle

Forward, store & OTM cattle inc. Young Farmers Overwintering Competition cattle at
12 Noon

Prime sheep

Online timed sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.30 a.m.
Entries accepted Wednesday 19t Thursday 20t March (8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m.) and
Friday 21t March (8.30 a.m. to 12 Noon). Entries will close earlier if yard capacity is
reached. Online pre-bidding from 23rd March.

Prime sheep

Grass park lets auction

:: APRIL 2025 ::
Sale of all classes of ewe hoggs
Prime sheep
Forward cattle, Show and sale of AA native bred cattle
Prime sheep

Prime store and breeding sheep

Online timed sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m.
Entries accepted Monday 14t to Wednesday 16%- Online pre-bidding from Thursday
17th

Forward and store cattle and Hi-Health breeding heifers
Prime sheep

Prime sheep followed by rare sheep, ewes with lambs at foot, prime sheep and
store sheep



Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday

Monday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

06
07
13
14
20
21

28

02

04

10

11

18

25

02

09

16

22

23

30

01

06

11

13

19

20

21

25

27

27

28

03

04

05

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Portree
Dingwall
Stornoway

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall

Fort William

it MAY 2025 :
Forward, store & OTM cattle
Prime sheep
Annual sale of pedigree Luing cattle, also all classes of breeding cattle and bulls
Store sheep, ewes with lambs at foot followed by prime sheep
Forward, store & OTM cattle
Prime sheep
Prime sheep

:: JUNE 2025 ::

Online sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m. Entries
accepted Monday 26t" to Wednesday 28™- Online pre-bidding from Thursday 29th

Prime sheep
Forward, store, breeding & OTM cattle
Prime, store and breeding sheep
Prime sheep
Prime sheep
:: JULY 2025 ::
Prime and store sheep
Prime and store sheep
Prime and store sheep
Forward cattle, anniversary show and sale of store cattle also OTM cattle.
Prime and store sheep

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

:: AUGUST 2025 ::
Suffolk, Continental & all other breeds of lambs

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

Online sale of farm implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.30 a.m.
Entries will be accepted Thursday 315t July (by appointment only), and on Monday
4th and Tuesday 5t August between 8.30 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. on a first come/first
served basis. Online pre-bidding from Friday 8t August.

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

Forward, store, breeding and OTM cattle

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

N. C. Cheviot lambs also Suffolk x & Continental x lambs.
Lambs & ewes

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

Lamb sale

Special sale of all classes of store lambs incl. Uist lambs
:: SEPTEMBER 2025 ::

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

Annual sale of breeding sheep, gimmers, ewe lambs etc. inc. section for H.I.S.H.A.
sheep. Lewis lambs.

Lamb sale



Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Wednesday
Friday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday

08

10
10
11
12
15
16
17
18
19
22
24
25

26

27

30

01
02
03
06
07
08

08
10

14
15
15
16
17
21
22
23
24
28

29

Dingwall

Dingwall
Stornoway
Dingwall
Dingwall
Portree
Fort William
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Portree
Dingwall
Dingwall

Fort William

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Portree
Dingwall
Stornoway

Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall
Stornoway
Dingwall
Fort William
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

:: SEPTEMBER 2025 ::

Annual Highland Mule Breeders Association show and sale of Ewe lambs and
gimmers also sale and show and sale of Cheviot Mule ewe lambs and sale of Cheviot
Mule gimmers (commencing at 10.00 a.m.)

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

Lamb sale

N. C. Cheviot lambs

N. C. Cheviot, Cross and Blackface lambs also Lewis lambs.
Lamb sale

Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle

Prime sheep and feeding ewes

All classes of lambs also ewes also Lewis lambs.

Blackface lambs also Cheviot & Cross lambs.

Annual show and sale of weaned calves
Prime sheep
N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers and Lewis Livestock

Lambs and ewes

Show & sale of Suffolk and Continental rams and females, N. C. Cheviot Park rams

Prime and store cattle, yearlings & weaned calves inc. native breeds and OTM cattle

:: OCTOBER 2025 ::
Prime sheep
N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers
All classes of lambs
Lambs and ewes
First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves.
All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.)

Prime Sheep

Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes,
gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes.

Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves.

All classes of sheep

Prime stock

Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes
All classes of lambs and ewes

Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle

Prime Sheep

Annual sale of N. C. Cheviot ewes

Great annual show & sale of N.C. Cheviot Hill rams, also sale of Suff. & Cont. rams

Breeding cattle dispersal sale - all cattle sold under dispersal conditions.

Prime Sheep



Thursday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Wednesday

Monday

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Wednesday

Monday

30

04

05

07

11

12

13

18

19

20

21

26

01

03

04

09

10

11

17

22

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Fort William
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall
Dingwall

Dingwall

Dingwall

:: OCTOBER 2025 ::
All classes of lambs & ewes
:: NOVEMBER 2025 ::
Annual special sale of in-calf heifers and other breeding cattle
Prime Sheep

All breeds of rams

Forward cattle, weaned calves, store and OTM cattle and special sale of Highland
and native bred cattle.

Prime sheep

Lambs, ewes and rams

Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle

Prime sheep

Lambs, ewes and rams

Rare, minority and native bred sheep and goats also sale of working dogs
Prime sheep

:: DECEMBER 2025 ::

Online sale of farm implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m.
Entries will be accepted Monday 24t to Wednesday 26 Online pre-bidding from
Thursday 27th

Christmas shows and sales of prime cattle and lambs
Lambs, ewes and rams
Special sale of in-calf heifers, weaned calves, breeding, store and OTM cattle

Prime sheep

Highland Ladies” multi-breed sale of M. V. Acc. female sheep including Highland
Zwartbles sale.

Prime sheep

Prime sheep (please note change of day)



