:: JANUARY 2025 ::

Wednesday	08	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Tuesday	14	Dingwall	Sale of forward cattle, store, breeding & OTM cattle
Wednesday	15	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	22	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	23	Dingwall	All classes of sheep & annual sale of cast rams
Wednesday	29	Dingwall	Prime sheep
			:: FEBRUARY 2025 ::
Monday	03	Dingwall	Online sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts 9.00 a.m. Entries accepted Monday 27^{th} to Wednesday 29^{th} . Online pre-bidding from Thursday $30th$
Tuesday	04	Dingwall	Forward, store, breeding & OTM cattle
Wednesday	05	Dingwall	Prime stock, store sheep and second sale of cast rams
Wednesday	12	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	19	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	26	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	27	Dingwall	Store sheep followed by annual sale of grit ewes, show and sale of BF female sheep and sale of Cheviot female sheep $$
			:: MARCH 2025 ::
Tuesday	04	Dingwall	Forward, store & OTM cattle
Wednesday	05	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	12	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Monday	17	Dingwall	Show of Young Farmers Overwintering Competition cattle
Tuesday	18	Dingwall	Forward, store $\&$ OTM cattle inc. Young Farmers Overwintering Competition cattle at 12 Noon
Wednesday	19	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Tuesday	25	Dingwall	Online timed sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.30 a.m. Entries accepted Wednesday 19^{th} , Thursday 20^{th} March (8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m.) and Friday 21^{st} March (8.30 a.m. to 12 Noon). Entries will close earlier if yard capacity is reached. Online pre-bidding from 23^{rd} March.
Wednesday	26	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	27	Dingwall	Grass park lets auction
			:: APRIL 2025 ::
Tuesday	01	Dingwall	Sale of all classes of ewe hoggs
Wednesday	02	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Tuesday	08	Dingwall	Forward cattle, Show and sale of AA native bred cattle
Wednesday	09	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	16	Dingwall	Prime store and breeding sheep
Monday	21	Dingwall	Online timed sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m. Entries accepted Monday 14^{th} to Wednesday 16^{th} . Online pre-bidding from Thursday $17th$
Tuesday	22	Dingwall	Forward and store cattle and Hi-Health breeding heifers
Wednesday	23	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday	30	Dingwall	Prime sheep followed by rare sheep, ewes with lambs at foot, prime sheep and store sheep

:: MAY 2025 ::

			2020			
Tuesday	06	Dingwall	Forward, store & OTM cattle			
Wednesday	07	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
Tuesday	13	Dingwall	Annual sale of pedigree Luing cattle, also all classes of breeding cattle and bulls			
Wednesday	14	Dingwall	Store sheep, ewes with lambs at foot followed by prime sheep			
Tuesday	20	Dingwall	Forward, store & OTM cattle			
Wednesday	21	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
Wednesday	28	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
:: JUNE 2025 ::						
Monday	02	Dingwall	Online sale of implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m. Entries accepted Monday 26^{th} to Wednesday 28^{th} . Online pre-bidding from Thursday $29th$			
Wednesday	04	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
Tuesday	10	Dingwall	Forward, store, breeding & OTM cattle			
Wednesday	11	Dingwall	Prime, store and breeding sheep			
Wednesday	18	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
Wednesday	25	Dingwall	Prime sheep			
			:: JULY 2025 ::			
Wednesday	02	Dingwall	Prime and store sheep			
Wednesday	09	Dingwall	Prime and store sheep			
Wednesday	16	Dingwall	Prime and store sheep			
Tuesday	22	Dingwall	Forward cattle, anniversary show and sale of store cattle also OTM cattle.			
Wednesday	23	Dingwall	Prime and store sheep			
Wednesday	30	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
			:: AUGUST 2025 ::			
Friday	01	Dingwall	Suffolk, Continental & all other breeds of lambs			
Wednesday	06	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
Monday	11	Dingwall	Online sale of farm implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.30 a.m. Entries will be accepted Thursday $31^{\rm st}$ July (by appointment only), and on Monday $4^{\rm th}$ and Tuesday $5^{\rm th}$ August between 8.30 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. on a first come/first served basis. Online pre-bidding from Friday $8^{\rm th}$ August.			
Wednesday	13	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
Tuesday	19	Dingwall	Forward, store, breeding and OTM cattle			
Wednesday	20	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
Thursday	21	Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot lambs also Suffolk $x & Continental \ x \ lambs.$			
Monday	25	Portree	Lambs & ewes			
Wednesday	27	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
Wednesday	27	Stornoway	Lamb sale			
Thursday	28	Dingwall	Special sale of all classes of store lambs incl. Uist lambs			
			:: SEPTEMBER 2025 ::			
Wednesday	03	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes			
Thursday	04	Dingwall	Annual sale of breeding sheep, gimmers, ewe lambs etc. inc. section for ${\sf H.I.S.H.A.}$ sheep. Lewis lambs.			

Friday 05

Fort William

Lamb sale

:: **SEPTEMBER 2025** ::

			II SEI TEMBER 2025 II
Monday	08	Dingwall	Annual Highland Mule Breeders Association show and sale of Ewe lambs and gimmers also sale and show and sale of Cheviot Mule ewe lambs and sale of Cheviot Mule gimmers (commencing at 10.00 a.m.)
Wednesday	10	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes
Wednesday	10	Stornoway	Lamb sale
Thursday	11	Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot lambs
Friday	12	Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot, Cross and Blackface lambs also Lewis lambs.
Monday	15	Portree	Lamb sale
Tuesday	16	Fort William	Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle
Wednesday	17	Dingwall	Prime sheep and feeding ewes
Thursday	18	Dingwall	All classes of lambs also ewes also Lewis lambs.
Friday	19	Dingwall	Blackface lambs also Cheviot & Cross lambs.
Monday	22	Portree	Annual show and sale of weaned calves
Wednesday	24	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	25	Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers and Lewis Livestock
Friday	26	Fort William	Lambs and ewes
Saturday	27	Dingwall	Show & sale of Suffolk and Continental rams and females, N. C. Cheviot Park rams
Tuesday	30	Dingwall	Prime and store cattle, yearlings & weaned calves inc. native breeds and OTM cattle
			:: OCTOBER 2025 ::
Wednesday	01	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Wednesday Thursday		Dingwall Dingwall	Prime sheep N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers
•	02	-	·
Thursday	02 03	Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers
Thursday Friday	02 03 06	Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs
Thursday Friday Monday	02 03 06 07	Dingwall Dingwall Portree	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday	02 03 06 07 08	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves.
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.)
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes,
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes.
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves.
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 15	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 15 16	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Fort William	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday Friday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 16 17 21	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Fort William Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes All classes of lambs and ewes
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Thursday Tuesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 15 16 17 21	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Fort William Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes All classes of lambs and ewes Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Tiuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 16 17 21 22 23	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Fort William Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes All classes of lambs and ewes Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle Prime Sheep
Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Triday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Thursday Tuesday	02 03 06 07 08 08 10 14 15 16 17 21 22 23 24	Dingwall Dingwall Portree Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Dingwall Stornoway Dingwall Fort William Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall Dingwall	N. C. Cheviot ewes and gimmers All classes of lambs Lambs and ewes First district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of cattle (a.m.) and annual sale of rams (p.m.) Prime Sheep Show and sale of Blackface rams followed by annual sale of Blackface ewes, gimmers and ewe lambs (including HISHA Accredited) also Cross ewes. Second district ballot show and sale of weaned calves. All classes of sheep Prime stock Weaned calves, store, breeding & OTM cattle also lambs and ewes All classes of lambs and ewes Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle Prime Sheep Annual sale of N. C. Cheviot ewes

:: OCTOBER 2025 ::

			ii OCTOBER 2025 ii
Thursday	30	Dingwall	All classes of lambs & ewes
			:: NOVEMBER 2025 ::
Tuesday	04	Dingwall	Annual special sale of in-calf heifers and other breeding cattle
Wednesday	05	Dingwall	Prime Sheep
Friday	07	Fort William	All breeds of rams
Tuesday	11	Dingwall	Forward cattle, we aned calves, store and OTM cattle and special sale of Highland and native bred cattle.
Wednesday	12	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	13	Dingwall	Lambs, ewes and rams
Tuesday	18	Dingwall	Forward cattle, weaned calves, store & OTM cattle
Wednesday	19	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	20	Dingwall	Lambs, ewes and rams
Friday	21	Dingwall	Rare, minority and native bred sheep and goats also sale of working dogs
Wednesday	26	Dingwall	Prime sheep
			:: DECEMBER 2025 ::
Monday	01	Dingwall	Online sale of farm implements, plant, machinery etc. Sale starts at 9.00 a.m. Entries will be accepted Monday 24^{th} to Wednesday 26^{th} . Online pre-bidding from Thursday 27th
Wednesday	03	Dingwall	Christmas shows and sales of prime cattle and lambs
Thursday	04	Dingwall	Lambs, ewes and rams
Tuesday	09	Dingwall	Special sale of in-calf heifers, weaned calves, breeding, store and OTM cattle
Wednesday	10	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Thursday	11	Dingwall	$\label{light} \mbox{Highland Ladies" multi-breed sale of M. V. Acc. female sheep including Highland Zwartbles sale.}$
Wednesday	17	Dingwall	Prime sheep
Monday	22	Dingwall	Prime sheep (please note change of day)